
TOPICS

Room（教室）

Month
（月）

Number
(人数)

Self-study
（自主学習）

Event
（イベント参加）

Other
（その他）

Counsultation
Overseas Program
（留学相談）

Counsultation
English Study
（学習相談）

Conversation
（会話練習）

E-Lounge

April

May

June

July

Total

90

165

275

122

652

60

108

185

40

393

32

59

90

88

269

35

57

78

82

252

8

23

3

3

37

2

2

1

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

59

137

0

196

43

15

57

47

162

CALL Room

Purpose（利用目的）

e-center
       NEWS

September 2014 Vol. 5

Jin-ai University
English Education Center

3-1-1 Ohde-cho, Echizen City
Fukui Prefecture 915-8586

TEL : 0778-27-2010  FAX : 0778-27-1990
HP : http://www.jindai.ac.jp/

※両教室の利用者もいるため合計人数に誤差があります。

Helena Drnovšek Zorko, 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary

6/12 
スロヴェニア大使を囲む交流会

Wasilla High School, 
Takefu Higashi High School, and Jin-ai University

ワシラ高校、
武生東高校からの学生との交流

Summer Exchange Program カルフォルニア州フラトン市学生との交流

Center Stats 施設利用状況

On the morning of Jun, 12th, The Honorable Helena Drnovšek Zorko, Ambassador 
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary from Slovenia to Japan, graced us with a visit and quite an 
interesting speech on the history, politics, and everyday life in the beautiful country of Slovenia.

Ambassador Zorko wove the story of her ancestors' lives into her speech, giving us a feeling of 
experiencing Slovenia's history and going through the politic changes with the Slovenian 
people. Seeing the breathtaking photographs of Slovenia beckoned each and every one of the 57 
people in the audience to visit the ambassador's great country.

After the ambassador's speech, a 'question-&-answer' period was held, with the ambassador 
expressing opinions on a variety of subjects brought 
up by the audience made up of Jin-ai University 
students, staff and teachers, and citizens from 
around Fukui Prefecture. 

In the English Education Center we have on display 
two panels of photographs and much information on 
Slovenia. Please do visit the English Education 
Center to get a better understanding of Slovenia. 
Wouldn't traveling there be a wonderful adventure?

　6月18日（水）、米国アラスカ州のワシラ高校と武生東高校の学生
と先生をお迎えした交流会が仁愛大学にて開催され、コミュニケー
ション学科の学生および先生とともに、クイズやお茶会などを行いま
した。（ワシラ高校は武生東高校の姉妹校の一つです。）その中でも 
米国またはアラスカの文化、そして日本の文化にまつわる知識につい
て互いに当てあうクイズは、両国の学生にとても好評でした。この交
流会により、コミュニケーションの難しさと楽しさを知ることができ、
大変有意義な時間を送ることができました。

Miho Sasaki, Department of Communication

　仁愛大学英語教育センターでは２年に１度の夏にアメリカ
のフラトン市の方 と々の交流会があります。今年の交流会は７
月１８日に行われ、3名の学生の方にお越しいただきました。お
昼に金田ゼミに振舞っていただいたお好み焼きと焼きそばを
一緒に食べたり、習字やスイカ割りをしたり、和太鼓部による

和太鼓演奏を観た後、演奏体験をしたりと、とても充実した
時間を送れました。1日と短い時間でしたが、フラトンの方々
はとても優しくフレンドリーで、帰る頃には親友のように接して
いました。また会えることを心から願っています。そして、改めて
たくさんのこのような交流会に参加したいと思いました。

Chihiro Miyagawa, Department of Psychology

・ 
・ 
・ Summer Exchange Program
・ Center Stats
・ 
・ 
・ TOEIC IP test
・ Future Plans



Easy English Conversation Open Course 公開講座（地域共創センター連携）

Meeting with World Café Staff

TOEIC IP Test on 9/16

World Caféスタッフとの意見交換会

TOEIC IP テスト

From May 19th to June 30th Mr. Splichal and Mr. Hauca 
taught an ‘Easy English Conversation’ class. This was 
an open course meaning it was open to anyone who 
wished to attend. There were thirty students in all. Mr. 
Splichal and Mr. Hauca taught the first class together, 
and then took turns teaching every other week.

The course was aimed at beginner and beginner-intermediate 
students. Some of the topics covered were: Family, 

　7月15日(火)、福井県立大学World Caféのスタッフ3(インスト
ラクター・William MacDonald氏, 事務・澤﨑氏、学生スタッフ
1)が英語教育センターを訪問下さり、お互いの活動について意
見交換を行いました。英語教育センターからも学生スタッフ1名
が参加しましたが、学生スタッフ同士の会話を通し、今後の活動
について考える上で大いに刺激を受けたそうです。今後World 
Caféと英語教育センターでコラボレーション企画を実現できれ
ば、といった話にも花が咲きました。これからもWorld Café・英語
教育センターは面白いイベントをどんどん企画していく予定です。

多くの皆さんが国際的な体験を楽しむ機会を提供できるよう活
動していますので、少しでも興味を持った方は気軽にご参加くだ
さい！

　World Café (ワールドカフェ) とは：外国人インストラクター2
名が常駐するほか、学生スタッフが主体となって運営し交替で勤
務しています。インストラクターとの英会話を自由に楽しんだり、パ
ソコンを使ってTOEICの学習、海外留学の情報を収集したりする
こともできます。

　World　Caféでは、飲食物を持ち込んでテレビで海外の映画や
ニュースを見たり、新聞や雑誌を読んだり、ゲームやクイズを楽し
んだりして、友人や留学生、インストラクター、学生スタッフとリ
ラックスして語り合うことができます。他の大学の学生や一般の方
の利用も歓迎しています。学生スタッフが企画するWorld Café 
のイベントについては、英語教育センターからも随時情報を発信
していますので、仁愛大学の学生の皆さんもぜひチェックしてみて
下さいね。

Hobbies, and Food. Each class was very interactive with 
a lot of pair work and plenty of opportunities to talk 
with the instructor and other classmates. 

I t  was  grea t  t o  see  so  many  peop l e  f r om the  
surrounding communities that have an interest in 
learning English. Everyone studied very hard and did 
their homework. Please make sure that you, Jin-ai 
students, do the same!

World Café のFacebookでも告知されています
アカウント名：World Cafe FPU

9月16日(火)、仁愛大学にてTOEIC IPテストを実施します。

IPとは団体受験制度のことで、通常の公開テストに比べて費用

が安く、返却期間も短いのが特徴です。英語力向上のための  

指針に、腕試しに、履歴書のアピールに、TOEICを利用して    

みませんか。

次回は2月10日(火)の実施を予定しています。詳細は追って   

お知らせします。

Let’s
 challenge

English Education Center Events of the Second Semester
◆ Overseas Program Fair
◆ Open Lecture on Global Human Resources 

◆ TOEIC IP Test
◆ Open Lecture on Canadian Life and Culture

◆ CASEC Placement
　 /Achievement Tests

◆ TOEIC IP Test 

◆ Christmas Party

Future Plans 今後の予定

10
October

1
January

2
February

11
November

12
December


	1308英留センターニュース_表
	1308英留センターニュース_裏

