

English Education Center

TOPICS

- · Summer Exchange Program
- · Center Stats
- TOEIC IP test
- · Future Plans

e-center NEWS

September 2014 Vol. 5

Jin-ai University English Education Center 3-1-1 Ohde-cho, Echizen City Fukui Prefecture 915-8586 TEL : 0778-27-2010 FAX : 0778-27-1990 HP : http://www.jindai.ac.jp/

Helena Drnovšek Zorko, Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary

₋ 6/12 - スロヴェニア大使を囲む交流会

On the morning of Jun, 12th, The Honorable Helena Drnovšek Zorko, Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary from Slovenia to Japan, graced us with a visit and quite an interesting speech on the history, politics, and everyday life in the beautiful country of Slovenia.

Ambassador Zorko wove the story of her ancestors' lives into her speech, giving us a feeling of experiencing Slovenia's history and going through the politic changes with the Slovenian people. Seeing the breathtaking photographs of Slovenia beckoned each and every one of the 57 people in the audience to visit the ambassador's great country.

After the ambassador's speech, a 'question-&-answer' period was held, with the ambassador

expressing opinions on a variety of subjects brought up by the audience made up of Jin-ai University students, staff and teachers, and citizens from around Fukui Prefecture.

In the English Education Center we have on display two panels of photographs and much information on Slovenia. Please do visit the English Education Center to get a better understanding of Slovenia. Wouldn't traveling there be a wonderful adventure?



Wasilla High School, Takefu Higashi High School, and Jin-ai University

「ワシラ高校、 「武生東高校からの学生との交流



6月18日(水)、米国アラスカ州のワシラ高校と武生東高校の学生と先生をお迎えした交流会が仁愛大学にて開催され、コミュニケーション学科の学生および先生とともに、クイズやお茶会などを行いました。(ワシラ高校は武生東高校の姉妹校の一つです。)その中でも米国またはアラスカの文化、そして日本の文化にまつわる知識について互いに当てあうクイズは、両国の学生にとても好評でした。この交流会により、コミュニケーションの難しさと楽しさを知ることができ、大変有意義な時間を送ることができました。

Miho Sasaki, Department of Communication

Summer Exchange Program

仁愛大学英語教育センターでは2年に1度の夏にアメリカのフラトン市の方々との交流会があります。今年の交流会は7月18日に行われ、3名の学生の方にお越しいただきました。お昼に金田ゼミに振舞っていただいたお好み焼きと焼きそばを一緒に食べたり、習字やスイカ割りをしたり、和太鼓部による



カルフォルニア州フラトン市学生との交流 和大豊演奏を組た後 演奏体験をしたりとしている事

和太鼓演奏を観た後、演奏体験をしたりと、とても充実した時間を送れました。1日と短い時間でしたが、フラトンの方々はとても優しくフレンドリーで、帰る頃には親友のように接していました。また会えることを心から願っています。そして、改めてたくさんのこのような交流会に参加したいと思いました。

Chihiro Miyagawa, Department of Psychology





Center Stats

施設利用状況

		Room(教室)		Purpose(利用目的)					
Month (月)	Number (人数)	E-Lounge	CALL Room	Self-study (自主学習)	Conversation (会話練習)	Counsultation Overseas Program (留学相談)	Counsultation English Study (学習相談)	Event (イベント参加)	Other (その他)
April	90	60	32	35	8	2	0	0	43
May	165	108	59	57	23	2	0	59	15
June	275	185	90	78	3	1	0	137	57
July	122	40	88	82	3	0	0	0	47
Total	652	393	269	252	37	5	0	196	162

※両教室の利用者もいるため合計人数に誤差があります。



Easy English Conversation Open Course

From May 19th to June 30th Mr. Splichal and Mr. Hauca taught an 'Easy English Conversation' class. This was an open course meaning it was open to anyone who wished to attend. There were thirty students in all. Mr. Splichal and Mr. Hauca taught the first class together, and then took turns teaching every other week.

The course was aimed at beginner and beginner-intermediate students. Some of the topics covered were: Family,

公開講座(地域共創センター連携)

Hobbies, and Food. Each class was very interactive with a lot of pair work and plenty of opportunities to talk with the instructor and other classmates.

It was great to see so many people from the surrounding communities that have an interest in learning English. Everyone studied very hard and did their homework. Please make sure that you, Jin-ai students, do the same!

多くの皆さんが国際的な体験を楽しむ機会を提供できるよう活動していますので、少しでも興味を持った方は気軽にご参加ください!

World Café (ワールドカフェ) とは:外国人インストラクター2 名が常駐するほか、学生スタッフが主体となって運営し交替で勤務しています。インストラクターとの英会話を自由に楽しんだり、パソコンを使ってTOEICの学習、海外留学の情報を収集したりすることもできます。

World Caféでは、飲食物を持ち込んでテレビで海外の映画やニュースを見たり、新聞や雑誌を読んだり、ゲームやクイズを楽しんだりして、友人や留学生、インストラクター、学生スタッフとリラックスして語り合うことができます。他の大学の学生や一般の方の利用も歓迎しています。学生スタッフが企画するWorld Caféのイベントについては、英語教育センターからも随時情報を発信していますので、仁愛大学の学生の皆さんもぜひチェックしてみて下さいね。

World Café のFacebookでも告知されています アカウント名:World Cafe FPU

Meeting with World Café Staff

7月15日(火)、福井県立大学World Caféのスタッフ3(インストラクター・William MacDonald氏,事務・澤崎氏、学生スタッフ1)が英語教育センターを訪問下さり、お互いの活動について意見交換を行いました。英語教育センターからも学生スタッフ1名が参加しましたが、学生スタッフ同士の会話を通し、今後の活動について考える上で大いに刺激を受けたそうです。今後World Caféと英語教育センターでコラボレーション企画を実現できれば、といった話にも花が咲きました。これからもWorld Café・英語教育センターは面白いイベントをどんどん企画していく予定です。



TOEIC IP テスト

TOEIC IP Test on 9/16

9月16日(火)、仁愛大学にてTOEIC IPテストを実施します。 IPとは団体受験制度のことで、通常の公開テストに比べて費用が安く、返却期間も短いのが特徴です。英語力向上のための指針に、腕試しに、履歴書のアピールに、TOEICを利用してみませんか。

次回は2月10日(火)の実施を予定しています。詳細は追ってお知らせします。



Future Plans

今後の予定

English Education Center Events of the Second Semester



Overseas Program Fair

Open Lecture on Global Human Resources



♦ TOEIC IP Test

♦ Open Lecture on Canadian Life and Culture



Christmas Party



 CASEC Placement /Achievement Tests



TOEIC IP Test





We will post dates
and details of these
and possibly other events
at a later time.
Please watch
for the information!



